

**AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES
ADDENDUM #1**

Project: Hortis Property
HR Green Job No.: 86150207
Original Contract Value: \$7,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Addendum #1: \$3,500.00 (Time & Material Not to Exceed)
Revised Contract Value: \$11,000.00

ADDENDUM #1

Whereas, the Village of Antioch heretofore entered into a contract dated 09/21/15 with HR Green, Inc.

Whereas, revisions and additions to the original contract and previous addenda are necessary as follows to accommodate additional scope of work required by the Village of Antioch and good engineering practices:

- Meeting with developer's consultant to intake amended submittal
- Review of Amended Submittal
- Attendance at Planning and Zoning Board Meeting

Whereas, the foregoing changes and additions were not anticipated and were not provided for in the original contract or previous addenda;

Therefore, it is necessary to expand the contractual scope and upper limit of compensation to be paid under the contract, as such:

The original Contract/Agreement shall remain intact.

Whereas, this addendum will provide the appropriate adjustments to include the labor fee and the direct cost for the items identified above.

Whereas, the adjusted upper limit of compensation will exceed the original contract by not more than \$3,500.00.

Now, therefore, the parties hereto do mutually agree to changes to the Contract/Agreement for Consultant Services as detailed above.

Save as to these provisions, all other terms and conditions of said contract are to remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum No. 1 on this _____ day of _____, 2015.

FOR VILLAGE OF ANTIOCH

By  _____
Village Administrator

FOR HR GREEN, INC.

By  _____
Vice President/Practice Leader – Governmental Services
